

Bid Results/Contract Awards FY 2024 Report

| Solicitation # | # of Bids Rcvd | Due Date | Project Location(s) | Project Name | 1st Low Bid | 2nd Low Bid | Awarded To | Award Date |
|----------------|----------------|-----------|--|---|--------------|--------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| MMB-056-23 | 2 | 2/15/2024 | Halley ES, Kings Park ES, Rose Hill ES, Key MS, Flint Hill ES, | Underground Storage Tank (UST) Removals | \$152,551.00 | \$199,724.00 | Petroleum Management, LLC | 2/20/24 |
| MMB-054-23 | 3 | 1/11/2024 | Belvedere ES | Emergency Generator Replacement | \$43,609.00 | \$59,354.00 | EMCOR Services, Combustioneer Corp | 1/23/24 |
| MMB-053-23 | 3 | 1/11/2024 | Deer Park ES | Emergency Generator Replacement | \$44,799.00 | \$59,354.00 | EMCOR Services, Combustioneer Corp | 1/23/24 |
| MMB-047-23 | 3 | 1/9/2024 | Centreville ES | Rooftop Unit Replacements | \$138,449.00 | \$145,320.00 | NOVA Facility Solutions, Inc. | 1/10/23 |

| Solicitation # | # of Bids Rcvd | Due Date | Project Location(s) | Project Name | 1st Low Bid | 2nd Low Bid | Awarded To | Award Date |
|----------------|----------------|----------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|---|------------|
| MMB-045-23 | 2 | 1/4/2024 | Mountain View HS | Vinyl Gymnasium Floor Replacement | \$60,994.00 | \$62,930.00 | Dominion Contract Carpets, Inc. dba Recreational Plus | 1/9/24 |
| MMB-044-23 | 2 | 1/4/2024 | Franconia ES | Vinyl Gymnasium Floor Replacement | \$89,980.00 | \$91,589.00 | Abacus Sports Installations, Ltd. | 1/9/24 |
| MMB-048-23 | 2 | 1/4/2024 | Cameron ES | TAB and HVAC Repairs | \$91,737.00 | \$98,889.00 | Service Mechanical, Inc. | 1/9/24 |
| MMB-049-23 | 2 | 1/4/2024 | Forestdale ES | TAB and HVAC Repairs | \$63,750.00 | \$80,889.00 | Service Mechanical, Inc. | 1/9/24 |
| MMB-050-23 | 2 | 1/4/2024 | Rose Hill ES | TAB and HVAC Repairs | \$89,449.00 | \$93,412.00 | NOVA Facility Solutions, Inc. | 1/9/24 |

| Solicitation # | # of Bids Rcvd | Due Date | Project Location(s) | Project Name | 1st Low Bid | 2nd Low Bid | Awarded To | Award Date |
|----------------|----------------|------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---|------------|
| MMB-043-23 | 2 | 12/12/2023 | Hayfield Secondary | Gymnasium Floor Refinishing | \$51,105.88 | \$68,423.00 | Master Care Flooring, Inc. | 12/14/23 |
| MMB-046-23 | 2 | 12/12/2023 | John R. Lewis HS | Gymnasium Floor Refinishing | \$13,922.79 | \$16,862.00 | Master Care Flooring, Inc. | 12/14/23 |
| MMB-031-23 | 1 | 10/24/2023 | South Lakes HS | Gymnasium Divider Replacement | \$53,700.00 | | TJ Distributors of Maryland, inc. | 10/25/23 |
| MMB-029-23 | 4 | 10/12/2023 | Gatehouse Administrative Center | Cooling Tower Replacements | \$761,000.00 | \$776,333.00 | Service Mechanical, Inc. | 10/27/23 |
| MMB-024-23 | 7 | 10/10/2023 | Kings Park ES | Rooftop Unit Replacements | \$343,044.85 | \$347,000.00 | Specialty Construction Management, Inc. | 10/27/23 |

| Solicitation # | # of Bids Rcvd | Due Date | Project Location(s) | Project Name | 1st Low Bid | 2nd Low Bid | Awarded To | Award Date |
|----------------|----------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------------------|------------|
| MMB-027-23 | 2 | 9/28/2023 | Oak View ES | HVAC Split System Replacement | \$99,900.00 | \$138,275.00 | Service Mechanical, Inc. | 10/3/23 |
| MMB-022-23 | 7 | 9/28/2023 | Robinson Secondary | Rooftop Unit Replacements | \$655,547.00 | \$656,334.38 | Service Mechanical, Inc. | 10/13/23 |
| MMB-021-23 | 8 | 9/26/2023 | Woodson HS | Boiler Replacement | \$987,100.00 | \$1,004,055.00 | Edw. Kocharian & Co., Inc. | 10/13/23 |
| MMB-003-23 | 5 | 9/21/2023 | McLean HS | Roofing Replacement Project | \$884,220.00 | \$939,400.00 | R.D. Bean, Inc. | 10/27/23 |
| MMB-002-23 | 6 | 9/14/2023 | Fairhill ES | Roofing Replacement Project | \$786,950.00 | \$895,000.00 | R.D. Bean, Inc. | 9/29/23 |

| Solicitation # | # of Bids Rcvd | Due Date | Project Location(s) | Project Name | 1st Low Bid | 2nd Low Bid | Awarded To | Award Date |
|----------------|----------------|-----------|---------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|------------|
| MMB-001-23 | 5 | 9/7/2023 | Aldrin ES | Roofing Replacement Project | \$1,374,220.00 | \$1,700,000.00 | R.D. Bean, Inc. | 9/29/23 |
| MMB-014-23 | 1 | 8/29/2023 | Irving MS | Emergency Generator Replacement | \$55,140.00 | | WesMart, Inc. | 8/30/23 |
| MMB-015-23 | 2 | 8/29/2023 | Poe MS | Emergency Generator Replacement | \$58,240.00 | | WesMart, Inc. | 8/20/23 |